70 04-29-	1990
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94) APR 1 3 1998	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 10069	72/0 Licase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MICHAEL JOHN MOUNT	Name: HOWDEN PACKAGING EQUIPMENT LIMITED
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 4-13-98	Street Address: Sunbury on Thames
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Middlesex State: England Zip: TW16 7EF
[] Other	
Execution Date: 17 March 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
	EST, AVER DE STEEL
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Nov. (S) for was to be structured a description
08/951,389 filed 16 October 1997	Don'09.1998
ined to October 1997	44-98 & Kalasi
Additional numbers atta	T 7
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pateints involved:
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Paul Fields</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0100
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT HOS THE COACE	
04/28/1998 DCOATES 00000223 08951389 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Paul Fields Name of Person Signing Signature	9 April 1998 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1) Michael John Mount, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 13 Hailey Croft, Chinnor, Oxon OX9 4 TS, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>PACKAGING MACHINE</u> for which an application for Letters Fatent in the United States of America has been filed on 16 October 1997 and assigned Serial No. 08/951,389.

And Whereas, Howden Packaging Equipment Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, located at Sunbury on Thames, Middlesex TW16 7EF (hereinafter "Assignee") was desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Whereas, on 26 November 1997, Assignor had assigned, transferred and set over, unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. 08/951,389 on 16 October 1997, including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto reaffirm and reratify the aforementioned Assignment, as of 26 November 1997, and do hereby assign the right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said application Ser. No. 08/951,389, filed 16 October 1997 including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof, nunc pro tunc as of 26 November 1997.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this Seventlently day of March 1998.

WITNESS:

INVENTOR:

M:\2954\0D717\M01201